

Removed On: OS LO LO

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION Peccipt No: 310-03282018-10

То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814		City of Rialto Development Services Department 150 South Palm Avenue Rialto, CA 92376						
		Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415		Rialto, CA 92376 COUNTY OF SAN B CALIFORN C						
Subject:		Filing of Notice of Determination in complia	ance with Section 2	21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code						
Project Title: Development Per			Environmental As	sessment Review No. 2017-0018, Conditional						
State Clearinghouse Number: N/A Lead Agency Contact Person: Daniel Casey, Associate Planner										
Area Code/Telephone: (909) 820-2535										
Project	Location	n: 503 E. Santa Ana Avenue (APN: 0258-15	1-24)							
biosolide million g generato other rel renewab Project Contact	s process: gallon dig rs, one p lated acce le energy Propone info & I	ing facility into a regional organic waste progresser tanks, two (2) drying units, four (4) copyrolysis chamber, a wastewater treatment basessory equipment. Upon completion, the factor from up to 1,080 tons per day of a combination of the Address: Rialto Bioenergy Facility, L. Phone: Nicholas Moore - (760) 438-8870 external contents.	cessing facility. Mombined heat and in, 4,500 linear fee acility will produce on of food waste, li LC - 5780 Fleet St . 102	cation of an existing non-operational regional dodifications include the addition of two (2) 3.5 power cogeneration engines, five (5) electrical et of gas pipeline within Santa Ana Avenue, and e 13.38 megawatts in equivalent electricity of quid waste, and municipal biosolids and biogas. Treet, Suite 310, Carlsbad, CA 92008 on March 27, 2018 and has made the following						
1.			effect on the envir	onment						
2.		roject {\infty will \subseteq will not} have a significant effect on the environment. Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.								
3.		Regative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.								
3.		ion measures {\overline{\o								
4.	8 S 9909 S 99 C S 6 S 7 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1 S 1									
		that the Environmental Impact Report and evelopment Services Department, Planning D		approval is available to the general public at the Palm Avenue, Rialto, CA 92376						
Daniel C	Du Casey, As	ssociate Planner	Date:	3-58-5018						
Date recei	ved for filir	ng and posting at OPR								



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previousi	VIDE(1/53/58			A STATE OF THE STA			
DI W 755.52 (1.64. 61766/16) 1 1646665	, D. G 700.00	Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email		
		RECEIPT I	NUMBE	R:			
		36 — 0	32820	2018 — 169			
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable,			BER (If applicable)		
		N/A					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE		
City of Rialto	ELABAGENOT EMAIL	ELADAGENOT EMALE		03282018			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		100.10		OCUMENT N	UMBER		
San Bernardino							
PROJECT TITLE							
Rialto Bioenergy Facility (Related Files: Environmental Assessment Review No	. 2017-0018. Conditional Development	Permit No. 2017	-0009 & F	Precise Plan of De	sign No. 2017-0034)		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
Rialto Bioenergy Facility, LLC				(760) 438-88	70 x102		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE			
5780 Fleet Street, Suite 310	Carlsbad	CA		92008			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	- 100			**************************************	AND		
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Age	ency	✓ Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					2 169 00		
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,168.00	(10)		3,168.00		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,280.75	\$ _		0.00		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,077.00	\$_	Su	0.00		
Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receip	t copy)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Reso	ources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		0.00		
☐ County documentary handling fee			\$_		50.00		
Other			\$_				
PAYMENT METHOD: #0529							
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$_		3,218.00		
SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND T	ITLE	1043			
X Smith	Jessica Ruiz, Deputy	~					

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT